Total PV-10 ($MM) $929.8 $1,498.5 $2,428.3

Aquasition

Energy, LLC

Remaining

W&T Offshore

W&T Offshore, Inc.

Consolidated

1Q22 Information

Oil production (MBbl) 4 1,300 1,304

NGL production (MBbl) 226 123 349

Natural gas production (MMcf) 7,330 3,141 10,471

Total equivalent production (MBoe) 1,452 1,946 3,398

Adjusted EBITDA ($MM) $15.2 $74.5 $89.7

17

PRO FORMA PROVED RESERVES (NYMEX CASE)

The following information presents adjustments to the April 18, 2022 alternative price case to arrive at pro forma proved reserves and
PV-10 information as of December 31, 2021 if such activity had occurred at year-end.  The adjustments include (i) the reclassification
from proved developed non-producing to proved developed producing of certain assets that were shut-in at December 31, 2021 due to
Hurricane Ida but subsequent to year-end were returned to production and (ii) acquisitions that have closed in 2022.

Pro Forma Proved Reserve as of 12/31/21  – Adjustments for  Hurricane Status & 2022 Acquisitions

Alternate NYMEX Price Case (Forward Strip as of April 18, 2022)

W&T Offshore, Inc.,

as reported

Hurricane

Adjustments Acquisitions

W&T Offshore, Inc.,

pro forma

Reserves (MMBoe)

Proved developed producing 126.0 1.4 3.9 131.3

Proved developed non-producing 14.6 (1.4) 2.7 16.0

Proved undeveloped 20.7 - - 20.7

Total proved 161.4 - 6.7 168.0

PV-10 ($MM)

Proved developed producing $1,816.5 $72.9 $145.4 $2,034.8

Proved developed non-producing $315.5 $(72.9) $89.8 $332.4

Proved undeveloped $296.4 - - $296.4

Total proved $2,428.3 - $235.2 $2,663.5

Note:  Totals in the tables above may not compute due to rounding.  The Company defines PV-10 in the above tables as present value
of estimated future net revenues from proved reserves excluding the effects of future costs of asset retirement obligations, general and
administrative expenses, derivatives, debt service and income taxes. Year-end PV-10 for total proved reserves (SEC Pricing) is a non-
GAAP financial measure. The above table reconciles our PV-10 of total proved reserves (SEC Pricing) as of December 31, 2021 to
standardized measure of discounted future net cash flows (“Standardized Measure”) as of such date, the most comparable GAAP